

TECNIA INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDIES

pproved by AICTE, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India, Affiliated to G.G.S.I.P. University
Recognized Under Sec. 2(f) of URC 8-11056

INSTITUTIONAL AREA MADHUBAN CHOWK, ROHINI, DELHI 110085

EGAC ISO
Accredited 21001:2018 5100



Ref. No.: TIAS/SWC/2023-24/028

Date: 17/11/2023

NOTIFICATION

Subject:

Appointment of the Nodal Officer Scholarship for Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies for the e-district Portal for operationalization of various Scholarship Schemes for the Academic Year 2023-24.

In reference to the mandate of appointment of the Nodal Officer for Scholarship of Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies, below mentioned faculty is hereby nominated and entrusted in the responsibility of the Nodal Officer – Scholarship w.e.f. 18.11.2023 for the Academic year 2023-24 for e-district Portal regarding the operationalization of various Scholarship Schemes issued by the Govt. of NCT, Delhi and the GGSIP University. She will be operational in addition of his existing duties with immediate effect, till further notification.

Name of Faulty	Department	Position	Responsibility
Ms. Shikha Yadav	ICT	Assistant Professor	Nodal Officer - Scholarship

Dr. Ajay Kumma Director – TIAS

(Affiliated RY OSSIP University D

Madhybirector, FIAS for information

IQAC, TIAS for information

Dean / Academic Coordinator, TIAS for information

HoD, MBA, TIAS for Elected Student Representatives (1st & 2nd Shift)

HoD, BBA, TIAS for Elected Student Representatives (1st & 2nd Shift)

HoD, BA(JMC), TIAS for Elected Student Representatives (1st & 2nd Shift)

HoD, BCA, TIAS for Elected Student Representatives (1st & 2nd Shift)